Simple, Secure Video Surveillance and IoT Solutions
KEY BENEFITS
KEY FEATURESRAZBERI SERVERSWITCHIQ™ APPLIANCES
Simple, Secure Video Surveillance and IoT Solutions
Intelligent, high performance video surveillance
recording appliances that are more than an NVR
Purpose-built design to support megapixel camera
resolutions

Output
Storage (TB) RAID
Cache
DDR4
Processor Memory
(DDR3)
Power
Supply
Dimensions
(L x W x H)
Heat
Load
BTU/hr.
Mounting Weight
Razberi ServerSwitchIQ Professional with RAID (24 PoE Ports, 1U)
SSIQ24P-2-XE-16T 266 W 16 TB (4 x 4TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24P-2-XE-24T 266 W 24 TB (4 x 6TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24P-2-XE-32T 266 W 32 TB (4 x 8TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24P-2-XE-40T 266 W 40 TB (4 x 10TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24P-2-XE-48T 266 W 48 TB (4 x 12TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24P-2-XE-56T 266 W 56 TB (4 x 14TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24P-2-XE-64T 266 W 64 TB (4 x 16TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24P-2-XE-72T 266 W 72 TB (4 x 18TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
Razberi ServerSwitchIQ Professional with RAID (24 PoE Ports, 2U)
SSIQ24P2U-2-XE-48T 230 W 48TB (8 x 6TB) 2 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 2 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 3.50 in; 538 X 438 x 88 mm 766 Rack Rails 40.1 pounds
SSIQ24P2U-2-XE-64T 230 W 64TB (8 x 8TB) 2 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 2 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 3.50 in; 538 X 438 x 88 mm 766 Rack Rails 40.1 pounds
SSIQ24P2U-2-XE-80T 230 W 80TB (8 x 10TB) 2 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 2 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 3.50 in; 538 X 438 x 88 mm 766 Rack Rails 40.1 pounds
SSIQ24P2U-2-XE-96T 230 W 96TB (8 x 12TB) 2 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 2 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 3.50 in; 538 X 438 x 88 mm 766 Rack Rails 40.1 pounds
SSIQ24P2U-2-XE-112T 230 W 112TB (8 x 14TB) 2 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 2 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 3.50 in; 538 X 438 x 88 mm 766 Rack Rails 40.1 pounds
SSIQ24P2U-2-XE-128T 230 W 128TB (8 x 16TB) 2 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 2 x 500W 21.2 x 17.2 x 3.50 in; 538 X 438 x 88 mm 766 Rack Rails 40.1 pounds
Razberi ServerSwitchIQ™ Professional with RAID Model-Specific Table (Standard PoE Output)
Intelligent Features Razberi Monitor™ health monitoring
Razberi CameraDefense™ automated camera hardening
Razberi ApplianceDefense™ antivirus and malware protection

Output
Storage (TB) RAID
Cache
DDR4
Processor Memory
(DDR3)
Power
Supply
Dimensions
(L x W x H)
Heat
Load
BTU/hr.
Mounting Weight
Razberi ServerSwitchIQ Professional with RAID (24 PoE Ports, 1U)
SSIQ24PX-2-XE-16T 440 W 16 TB (4 x 4TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24PX-2-XE-24T 440 W 24 TB (4 x 6TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24PX-2-XE-32T 440 W 32 TB (4 x 8TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24PX-2-XE-40T 440 W 40 TB (4 x 10TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24PX-2-XE-48T 440 W 48 TB (4 x 12TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24PX-2-XE-56T 440 W 56 TB (4 x 14TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24PX-2-XE-64T 440 W 64 TB (4 x 16TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
SSIQ24PX-2-XE-72T 440 W 72 TB (4 x 18TB) 1 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 1 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 1.75 in; 538 X 438 x 44 mm 570 Rack Ears 22.9 pounds
Razberi ServerSwitchIQ Professional with RAID (24 PoE Ports, 2U)
SSIQ24PX2U-2-XE-48T 440 W 48TB (8 x 6TB) 2 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 2 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 3.50 in; 538 X 438 x 88 mm 766 Rack Rails 40.1 pounds
SSIQ24PX2U-2-XE-64T 440 W 64TB (8 x 8TB) 2 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 2 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 3.50 in; 538 X 438 x 88 mm 766 Rack Rails 40.1 pounds
SSIQ24PX2U-2-XE-80T 440 W 80TB (8 x 10TB) 2 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 2 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 3.50 in; 538 X 438 x 88 mm 766 Rack Rails 40.1 pounds
SSIQ24PX2U-2-XE-96T 440 W 96TB (8 x 12TB) 2 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 2 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 3.50 in; 538 X 438 x 88 mm 766 Rack Rails 40.1 pounds
SSIQ24PX2U-2-XE-112T 440 W 112TB (8 x 14TB) 2 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 2 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 3.50 in; 538 X 438 x 88 mm 766 Rack Rails 40.1 pounds
SSIQ24PX2U-2-XE-128T 440 W 128TB (8 x 16TB) 2 GB Xeon E3 16 GB 2 x 750W 21.2 x 17.2 x 3.50 in; 538 X 438 x 88 mm 766 Rack Rails 40.1 pounds
Razberi ServerSwitchIQ™ Professional with RAID Model-Specific Table (Optional Upgraded PoE Output)
Maximum Recording Datarate (Mbps) Configuration Maximum Cameras
  600   RAID 6   150 x 4Mbps
Razberi ServerSwitchIQ™ Professional with RAID Performance Specifications